Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Schedule No. 1-C
Docket No. 080249-WS

Explanation Water Wastewater

1
2
3
4

1
2
3
4

Plant In Service
To reflect the appropriate balances per prior order. (issue 3)
To remove organizational costs . (issue 3)
To reflect the appropriate retirement of assets . (issue 3)
To remove imprudent costs. (issue 3)

Total

Accumulated Depreciation
To reflect the appropriate balances per prior order. (issue 3)
To remove organizational costs. (issue 3)
To reflect the appropriate retirement of assets. (issue 3)
To remove imprudent costs. (issue 3)

Total

Working Capital
To reflect the appropriate working capital allowance.

($2,864 ) $2,864
(15,338) 0
(13,005) (6,913)

(5,000) (440)
($36207) ($4.489j

($19,972) $13,794
2,324 320

13,005 6,913
375 12

($4.268) $21.039

($4,429l (M,991l

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0462-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS
PAGE 32

Labrador Utilities, Inc. Schedule No.2

Capital Structure-Simple Average Docket No. 080249-WS

Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Specific Subtotal Prorata Capital

Total Adjust. Adjusted Adjust· Reconciled Cost Weighted

Description Capital ments Capital ments to Rate Base Ratio Rate Cost

Per Utility

1 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($178,959,049) $1 ,040,951 53.53% 6.65% 3.56%

2 Short-term Debt 7,750,000 0 7,750,000 (7,705,182) 44,818 2.30% 2.44% 0.06%

3 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

4 Common Equity 139,282,132 0 139,282,132 (138,4 76,656) 805,476 41.42% 11.70% 4.85%

5 Customer Deposits 0 0 0 0 0 0% 6.00% 0.00%

6 Deferred Income Taxes 53,498 Q 53,498 Q 53,498 2.75% 0.00% 0.00%

7 Total Capital $327 ,085,630 ~ $327 085 630 ($325.140.887) $1 944.743 100.00% 8.46%

Per Staff

8 Long-term Debt $180,000,000 $0 $180,000,000 ($178,976,706) $1,023,294 53.50% 6.65% 3.56%

9 Short-term Debt 7,750,000 0 7,750,000 (7,705,942) 44,058 2.30% 2.44% 0.06%

10 Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

11 Common Equity 139,282,132 0 139,282,132 (138,490,318) 791 ,814 41.40% 11 .13% 4.61%

12 Customer Deposits 0 0 0 0 0 0% 6.00% 0.00%

13 Deferred Income Taxes 53,498 Q 53,498 Q 53,498 2.79% 0.00% 0.00%

14 Total Capital $327 085630 .$Q $327,985,630 ($325,172 965) $1,912.665 100.00% 8.22%

LOW HIGH
RETURN ON EQUITY 10.13% 12.13°{Q
OVERALL RATE OF
RETURN 7.81% 8.64%

ORDER NO. PSC-09-0462-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 080249-WS
PAGE 33

Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 080249-WS

Test Year

Per

Descri tion Utility

Utility

Adjust­

ments

Adjusted

Test Year

Per Utility

Commission

Adjust­